Film Hdn-5 (February 1971) Letter's for Densey 146 1481

SITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ASSIGNMENT AFFECTING RECORD TITLE TO OIL AND GAS LEASE PARTI

Getty Oil Company - 1/3 P. O. Box 66729 Houston, Texas 77006

General Crude Oil Company - 1/3 P. O. Box 2252

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 42-R150

Serial No

R-11353

LAND OFFICE USE ONLY

New Seri BAME

AGM Corporation - 1/3 P. O. Box 631 Houston, Texas 77001 Amarillo, Texas 79173 percent of record title of the above-designated oil and gas lease issued effec-The undersigned, as owner of 100 , hereby transfers and assigns to the assignee shown above, the record title tive (date) tive (date) May 1, 1975, herel interest in and to such lease as specified below Describe the lands affected by this assignment (43 CFR 3101 2-3) Township 28 North - Range 52 East MOM Section 28: All Section 29: All Section 32: All Section 33: All Located in Eureka County, Nevada Containing 2560,00 acres more or less What part of assignor(s) record title interest is being conveyed to assignee? ((in e percentage or share) What part of the record title interest is being retained by assignor(s)? None Sa. What overriding royalty or production payments is the assignor reserving herein? (See Item 4 of General Instruc What overriding royalties or production payments, if any, were previously reserved or conveyed? Wercentage None It is agreed that the obligation to pay any overriding royalties or payments out of production of oil created herein. which, when added to overriding royalties or payments out of production previously created and to the royalty payable to the United States, aggregate in excess of 17% percent, shall be suspended when the average production of oil per well per day averaged on the monthly basis is 15 barrels or less I CERTIFY That the statements made herein are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and are made in good faith Executed this 23rd day of . 1975 October Assignor's Signature 811 Denver Center Bldg Suzanne D. Bucy Denver, Colorado 80203 (City) (State) (Zip Code) Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false. Inclinious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Assignment approved as to the lands described below Same as Item #2 above January 1, 1976 Assignment approved effective

Chief, Landa & Minerals Operations 12/19/75

(Date)

The torn may be represented from used that copies are exact reproductions on one sheet of both sides of this official form to decompanies with the processing of \$3.01 K \$106.

BOOK 57 PAGE 269

REASSIGNMENT RIDER

In the event that Assignee desires to relinquish the herein described lease as to all or any part of the acreage covered thereby, Assignee shall notify Assignor FORTY-FIVE days prior to the next accruing rental date under said oil and gas lease of Assignee's desire to relinquish said oil and gas lease.
Assignor shall then have the right for a period of fifteen (15) days after the receipt of such notification in which to request to Assignee that said oil and gas lease be reassigned to Assignor and Assignee shall then execute an assignment of said oil and gas lease to Assignor. Assignee's liability for failure to comply with the provisions of this paragraph, shall not exceed the cash consideration paid for this assignment.

ASSIGNEE'S REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT

A Assignee Certifies That								
1. Assignce is over 21 years of age	경우 100 등 다양 등 100							
2. Assignée is a citizen of the Unit 3. Assignée is Individual	2. Assignee is a citizen of the United States 3. Assignee is 🗀 Individual [X] Corporation Case file 066/00							
4. Assignee is the sole party in interest in this assignment (information as to interests of other parties in this								
	l as prescribed in Specific Instructions)							
5. Filing fee of \$10 is strached (se	e Irem 2 of General Instructions) I indirect, do not exceed 200,000 acres	in oil and one options or 246 080						
	and leases in the same state, or 300,000 c							
in each leasing district in Al	aska.							
나는, 그들은 사람들은 사람들은 사용하는 사용하는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.	the terms and provisions of the lease des er of the Bureau of Land Management.	crited nete, provided the assignment						
그래요. 그는 집 회사 사람이 되었다는 그 사람들은 사용을 보고 하는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 것 같다.	s and contains all of the provisions thereof as of the	어난 아니는 사람들은 사람들이 원생님들이 동생으로 아본 때문 생물은 생각을 받는 것이 그렇게 되어 가장으로 되었다.						
C. It is HEREBY CERTIFIED That the signed's knowledge and belief and a	e statements made herein are true; comple ire made in good faith	ete, and correct to the best of under-						
May 4	9 1975							
Executed this day of	. 19							
사람이 보다를 통해를 들었습니다. 그런 것이다.								
얼마 이 사람들로 가입니다. 그는 말다								
Designation of Agent File		m ()						
Under Serial No. 40-03/6	094 By: Ired 1	signee's Signature)						
불인 안 불빛물불빛이 그리고 있다.								
사람들이 되는 이 있습니다. 1900년 - 1일	GETTY OIL COMPA	NY.						
로 이 보고 있는 경우 및 경토함 교리 :	P. 0. BOX 66729							
	HOUSTON TEXAS	77006						
최저 항공화충화장								
		ess, include zip code)						
Title 18 U.S.C.; Section 1001, makes it a cr United States any false, fictitious, or fraudu	ime for any person knowingly and willfully to Hent statements or representations as to any r	make to any department or agency of the matter within its jurisdiction						
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS	interest and in responsible for exceptions with all leave							
t. Use of form . Usp welly for postignment of corood talle paternat in oil and gan france. Do not no, for any greater	teren und confissens, including timelt parment on ninus, seinat end muntéenate af une required mondificule et in the coul of sungenent of mediated timere an existing and	If nanipare, is a corporation, it mair submit a blatement: containing the following information: (s) Since in which it was incorporated, (b), that, it is earthorized to hold, spl and gas						
of auching, in mystly interests, aprenting agreements, as subleases. An ausign ment of vocard title may only cover	operating agreements	renes, (c) that officer receiving obsignment in authorized to ort on behalf of the corporation in such matters; and (d) pur-						
thode in or, leake If more then ore gaugement in make out of a traine life a separate instrument of transfer with each aurigment.	a. A ropy of the executed lance, but of which this excited the excited the mode available to annights.	critings of voting stock and percentage of all stock sended by alient or those having addresses mounted the United States.						
2. Filing and number of capital. Tito three (3) completed gad namedly algoed capital in appropriate land office.	by essigner.	If 10 percent or more of the stock of any class is besided or controlled by or on behalf all any one stockholder, a separate showing of his citizenship and holdings, anyl on homished.						
A 510 convelendable filing for mast occampany annigament. File accomment within marry 100; days after date of	SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS (tiens not specified are self-explanatory)	If avidence of qualifications and ownership has						
final execution. 1 Ellection dere al approprie. Real gement, il approprie.	PART 1	processely, bogn funciphed on required by the above, reference, by aereal impulses of recard in which it was filed together with a statement as to any amondments. Qualifyrations of processor.						
taken affect on the first day of the month following the	team ! - Type so print plantly, in ant, between and below.	must be in fall compliance with the regulations (93 CFR 1902). 6. Statement of introgets — Analyses west indicate.						
6 Describen regulting of payments not of productions. De-	including ap vode	whether or not be in the sole party in respect to the daugh-						
spraities of hypnomic but of production created by annum- ment but not set out therein. If payments out of production on manered by assignment output in detail the amount.	A. Cartification of assignes	filed, a nighed statement giving the mines of other interested						
method of payment; and other pertinent terms.	3. If acception to an procession or partnership, dessigned must tunish a certified copy of the explicate of augmentation or partnership, must a exception that (a) it is eachiering to hold.	ment, a appoint resistment ours by signed by such and a assigned giving the nature and estent of the interest of each, the nature of agreement between them, if oral, and a copy of						
3 Bringe of Agrigo-unt Approval at antigement al a del- jarrely described portion-el-the leaved lands creates	oil and gan lennes, (b) that the person executing the musign- want is aidhorzed to act on behalf of the miganization in such	agreement, if writen All interspied parties wert furnish the second of their guildizations to hold such lease interests						
becomes leaves of the Government on to the assignment	marters, and (c) names and addresses of symbols controlling, more than ID's interest	Separate mintements and entities agreements, if any, west be filled on later than (there (15) days after fring assignment.						
있습니다. 그렇게 이렇게 해결하게 하는 것이 되었다. 물론 사람들은 발표 사람들은 물론이 있다.								
한 경기 이 시간 사는 명한 구역을 보냈다. 경기 기가 있다. 1906년 - 1915년 - 1914년 - 1915년 - 1918년								
STATE OF Colorado	Oklahoma, Kansay New Mexico, Wy Nebraska, North Dal	ora, South Dakota						
COUNTY OF Denver	ACKNOWLEDGMEN	그리는 사람이 얼마를 살아 있다는 그 그 사람이 얼마를 했다.						
BEFORE ME the undersigned, a Niva	ry Puldic, in and for said County and State, o	n this 24th						
day of October 19 75	Suzan	ne D. Bucy						
an d	도 15 등 시간 시간 시간 시간 시간 15 등 15	··						
	to me known to be the identi-	cal person described in and wie exeSTA1						
the within and foregoing instrument of wind	ng and acknowledged to me that. Show d	uly executed the same as ther A per						
and voluntary act and deed for the uses and	pulposes entremant love	M 11Xe						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have be	reunto set my hand and affixed my notarial se	al the day and year last above written						

800K 57 PAGE 271 4

Notary Public.

My Commission Expires August 11, 1979

I, E. R. Manthey, the Attorney-in-Fact who executed the Request for Approval of Assignment of United States Oil and Gas Lease Bearing Serial No. N-11353 on behalf of General Crude Oil Company, do hereby certify that there is no agreement or understanding between General Crude Oil Company and me, or with any other person, association, corporation or other legal entity, either written or oral, by which I or any other person, association or corporation or other legal entity has received or is to receive any interest in said lease, including royalty interest thereunder or interest in any operating agreement affecting same.

Executed this __llth

day of

November

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

- I. Use of from Use only for antignment of occure tille forces in oil and gas bearen. Do not ner for arrignments become in all and got became the more partial of record title for the property of the property
- Filing and number of reprise File there (1) completed and manually algorith reprise to appropriate load office. A \$10 sametoniable througher empires employ a neighbor file lainty-manual within among (80) days office date of
- Effective door of ecologueses. Autiplicate, if approved, taken officer on the fact day of the month following the date of filing of all required papers.
- Continue printing or payments for all production. Described in the continue payments for all production. Describe in the continue payments and production continue payments and product payments and product payments are supported by a payments. If payments are described by a payment payments and the production of the payments are described by a payment payment by the payment payment and the payments.
- trice of Analyses and Approval of manyment of a del utally described sporting of the leaved lands country sparsets beaved Analyses them approved of analyses of reason beaved the Caperment of the dataget

interest and in suspensible for complying with all liver-ferms and conditions, including interfy payment of annua-sential and maintenance of any required food, everys in the course of assignment of military interestic, cognition, and

A copy of the verented lenin, but of which this annies were found in mide, should be made available to annies by annignous.

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS

litems not specified are self-exploratory! PART I

Type to print plainty, in lab, here
dute, the postgore's fall accordant a
log sip yade.

PART D

A. Cariffication of occupance

3. If assignee he as association of partnership, uniques
over further a cariffed copy of its distinct of association or
partnership, with a statement that (a) if its distincted in band
of many as heavier (b) that the parent forcest on the assign-ment is included in the partnership of the content of the owners, and (c) association to behalf of the assignment (a) if the content of the content

If aparence is a corporation, it was submit to extended the following information: (a) Take in which it was necessitating the fallowing information: (a) Take in which it was necessitated. (b) that if it is influented in held oil and gas helders, (c) that iff the corporation of the money of the corporation of the necessity of the corporation of a such money of the corporation of a fall can be overeing not deprecating of all sinch twenty that the corporation of the c

dewing of his californity and hallings may be behinded.

If ordered of qualifications and ownership his oversently has been formed in required by the above, referring y action from the record in which is was first forgisher with alternate in the say anapolation for the first former in the say anapolation with the regulations of sixtyperson; be in full compliated with the regulations (40 CFR 3102).

ners' he in [n] complaines with the vegetation (45 CFR 3102).

L. Sterement, of leavers: — Analyses over the field of the state of the

BOOK 57 PAGE 272

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT

AGM CORPORATION, Assignee in the Assignment filed herewith, dated
, of Oil and Gas Lease No. (See below)
hereby requests approval of said Assignment and Certifies as follows:

- 1. Assignee is a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware.
- 2. Assignee's qualifications are on file in case file Serial No. N-7015
- 3. Assignee's interests, direct and indirect, do not exceed 200,000 acres in oil and gas options or 246,080 chargeable acres in options and leases in the same State, or 300,000 chargeable acres in leases and options in each leasing district in Alaska.
- 4. Assignee is the sole party in interest in the interests assigned to it in said Assignment.

Assignce agrees to be bound by the terms and provisions of the lease described herein provided the Assignment is approved by the Authorized Officer of the Bureau of Land Management. It is hereby certified that the statements made herein are true, complete, and correct to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief and are made in good faith.

EXECUTED this 18th day of November , 1975.

ATTEST: CORPOR

Assistant Secretary

AGM CORPORATION

Vide President

P. O. Box 631 Amarillo, Texas

exas 79173

<u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>

The undersigned, Assistant Secretary of AGM CORPORATION, hereby certifies that Harry M. Britt, Jr., who executed on behalf of said Corporation the foregoing Request for Approval of Assignment, had and has authority to do so, is authorized to act on behalf of said Corporation in such matters, and is Vice President of said Corporation.

SEAL

Assistant Secretary
AGM CORPORATION

N-11333	N-11348 N-11363	N-11378	N-11393
N-11334	N-11349 N-11364	N-11379	N-11394
N-11335	N-11350 N-11365	N-11380	ท-11395
N-11336	N-11351 N-11366	N-11381	N-11397
N-11337	N-11352 N-11367	N-11382	N-11604
N-11338	N-11353 N-11368	N-11383	N-11756
N-11339	N-11354 N-11369	N-11384	N-11757
N-11340	ท-11355 ท-11370	N-11385	N-11767
N-11341	N-11356 N-11371	N-11386	N-11768
N-11342	N-11357 N-11372	ท-11387	ห-11769
N-11343	N-11358 N-11373	N-11388	N-11771
N-11344	N-11359 N-11374	ห=11389	N-11644
N-11345	N-11360 N-11375	N-11390	N-11645
N-11346	N-11361 N-11376	N-11391	N-11647
N-11347	N-11362 N-11377	N-11392	

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Getty 011 Company

November 15 19.76

107 mins per 8 A. M.

10 Book 57 of OFFICIAL
RECORDS, page 269-273 RECORDS
OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
WILL A DEPAOLI
RECORDS
FILE No. 62434 Fee § 7.00